GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4529
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2014

GAS PIPELINE FROM RUSSIA
Adhikari Shri Sisir Kumar;Charitra Shri Ram

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to lay an energy pipeline in association with Russia.
(b) if so, the details thereof and the salient features of the project; and

(c) the time by which the proposed pipeline project is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SH. DHARMENDRA
PRADHAN)

(a). Government is exploring various options for transport of hydrocarbon, including through pipelines. At present, there is no concrete
proposal for a pipeline from Russia.

(b) & (c). Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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